

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/14/09 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 7701(003)

COUNTY: Lawrence

Ground Anchor Retaining

CONTRACT TIME:

PCN NO. 02JE

Wall in Sturgis at Sly Hill Road

Engineer's Estimate \$ 431,134.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Corr Construction Serv Hermosa SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	87,800.00	87,800.00	100,758.75	100,758.75
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1500.00		0.00	8.00	12,000.00	9.78	14,670.00
003	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	1200.00		0.00	28.00	33,600.00	29.18	35,016.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	400.00		0.00	25.00	10,000.00	49.66	19,864.00
005	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	140.00		0.00	30.00	4,200.00	45.46	6,364.40
006	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	85.00		0.00	125.00	10,625.00	198.52	16,874.20
007	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail w/ Wood Posts	Ft	300.00		0.00	27.00	8,100.00	21.71	6,513.00
008	Traffic Control	Unit	736.00		0.00	5.00	3,680.00	3.26	2,399.36
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	325.72	325.72
010	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.00		0.00	125.00	125.00	108.58	108.58
011	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	26.00		0.00	35.00	910.00	32.57	846.82
012	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,628.63	1,628.63
013	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1000.00		0.00	1.70	1,700.00	1.63	1,630.00
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	350.00		0.00	8.00	2,800.00	8.14	2,849.00
015	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	94.00		0.00	5.00	470.00	11.56	1,086.64
016	C15x40 Steel Channel	Ft	182.00		0.00	68.00	12,376.00	135.21	24,608.22
017	4" Wood Lagging	SqFt	2670.00		0.00	9.50	25,365.00	8.43	22,508.10
018	HP12x53 Soldier Pile	Ft	910.00		0.00	60.00	54,600.00	61.56	56,019.60
019	Ground Anchors	Each	11.00		0.00	13,000.00	143,000.00	13,267.71	145,944.81
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>0.00</b>	<b>414,851.00</b>	<b>460,015.83</b>	

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/14/09 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P 7701(003)  
 PCN NO. 02JE

COUNTY: Lawrence

Ground Anchor Retaining  
 Wall in Sturgis at Sly Hill Road

CONTRACT TIME:

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hayward Baker					
				Broomfield CO		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	105,000.00	105,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1500.00	13.50	20,250.00		0.00		0.00
003	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	1200.00	25.80	30,960.00		0.00		0.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	400.00	32.80	13,120.00		0.00		0.00
005	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	140.00	37.60	5,264.00		0.00		0.00
006	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	85.00	95.00	8,075.00		0.00		0.00
007	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail w/ Wood Posts	Ft	300.00	25.00	7,500.00		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control	Unit	736.00	18.00	13,248.00		0.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
010	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.00	150.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
011	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	26.00	36.00	936.00		0.00		0.00
012	Fiber Mulching	Ton	1.00	1,875.00	1,875.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1000.00	2.10	2,100.00		0.00		0.00
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	350.00	9.50	3,325.00		0.00		0.00
015	MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	94.00	55.00	5,170.00		0.00		0.00
016	C15x40 Steel Channel	Ft	182.00	220.00	40,040.00		0.00		0.00
017	4" Wood Lagging	SqFt	2670.00	20.00	53,400.00		0.00		0.00
018	HP12x53 Soldier Pile	Ft	910.00	110.00	100,100.00		0.00		0.00
019	Ground Anchors	Each	11.00	12,500.00	137,500.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					553,013.00		0.00		0.00